



Lisa Monbleau <lmonbleau@laceytownship.org>

Log 23-356

Fwd: OPRA request - Bid Tabulation for Nautilus Blvd & Capstan Drive Road Improv Project

1 message

Date Due 6-2

Veronica Laureigh <lanceyclerk@laceytownship.org>
To: Lisa Monbleau <lmonbleau@laceytownship.org>

Wed, May 24, 2023 at 10:12 AM

Thank you

Veronica Laureigh
Municipal Clerk/Administrator
Township of Lacey
818 Lacey Road
Forked River, NJ 08731
609-693-1100, ext. 2200
Fax: 609-693-0526
laceyclerk@laceytownship.org
www.laceytownship.org

This electronic transmission may contain confidential, proprietary or privileged information. No confidentiality or privilege is intended to be waived or lost by erroneous transmission of this message and any attachments. If you receive this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by return email and delete this message from your system. Disclosure, use, distribution or copying of this message, any attachments thereto or their contents is strictly prohibited.

----- Forwarded message -----

From: **Ava V.** <opra+request-43703-1cabee80@requests.opramachine.com>
Date: Tue, May 23, 2023 at 8:50 PM
Subject: OPRA request - Bid Tabulation for Nautilus Blvd & Capstan Drive Road Improv Project
To: OPRA requests at Lacey Township <lanceyclerk@laceytownship.org>

This is a request for public records made under OPRA and the common law right of access. Please acknowledge receipt of this message.

Records requested:

Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (Bid Tally), including all quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for Nautilus Blvd & Capstan Drive Road Improv Project that was submitted on 6/16/20.

Below is an example of the format we are looking for that the engineer usually creates at the completion of the bid:

	BIDDER 1	BIDDER 2				
Item	Description	QNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT

Please send all documents electronically.

Thanks,
PPA

Clerk

I emailed this.
Lm
5-24-23

Please deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:
opra+request-43703-1cabee80@requests.opramachine.com



Since 1972 • Consulting Civil Engineers | Land Development | Municipal |
Bridges | Highways | Construction Management | Construction Inspection |
Dams | Geotechnical | Hydraulics/Hydrology | Water/Wastewater |
Stormwater Management | Surveying | Planning | Landscape Architecture

Bids Nautilus/Capstan

Neil I. Van Cleef, P.E., L.S. & P.P.
Robert J. Clerico, P.E., P.P., CME, CPWM
Samuel D. Costanzo, P.E. & P.P.
Cynthia V. Norfleet, COO
Mark A. Bahnick, P.E.
Lawrence M. Diffley, P.E., PTOE
Michael K. Ford, P.E., P.P.
Jeffrey W. Munzing, P.E.
Stanley J. Schrek, P.E., A.I.A., P.P., CME, LEED AP
Herbert J. Seeburger, Jr., P.E., CME, CPWM

June 18, 2020

Email only

Township of Lacey
Attn: The Honorable Steven Kennis, Mayor
818 West Lacey Road
Forked River, New Jersey 08731

**Recommendation of Award of Bid
2019/2020 Nautilus Boulevard, Capstan Drive and
Michelle Court Road Improvement Project
NJ DOT MA FY'19/20 / Township of Lacey
OS&A Project Nos. 19049.00/19147.00**

Dear Mayor Kennis:

On Tuesday, June 16, 2020 at 10:00 AM bids were received for the recently advertised bid of the Nautilus Boulevard, Capstan Drive and Michelle Court Road Improvement Project.

- Four (4) Contractors submitted bids for this project. The bids for the Proposal A ranged from a low of \$344,313.13 to a high bid of \$411,996.32. The engineer's base bid for the Proposal A was \$388,139.85.
- The bids for the Proposal A plus Proposal B range from a low bid of \$665,313.13 to a high bid of \$777,626.04. The engineer's estimate for the Proposal A plus Proposal B was \$729,705.95.
- The bids for Proposal A plus Proposal B plus Proposal C range from a low bid of \$717,913.13 to a high bid of \$851,080.12. The engineer's estimate for the Proposal A plus Proposal B plus Proposal C was \$786,953.88

I would therefore recommend the award of this contract to Earle Asphalt Company for Proposal A in the amount of \$344,313.13, or Proposal A plus Proposal B in the amount of \$665,313.13 or Proposal A plus Proposal B plus Proposal C in the amount of \$717,913.13 pending review of the documents by the Township Attorney, concurrence of the NJDOT and the Availability of the funds for the project.

I have enclosed a copy of the Bid Tabulation.

It is noted that Proposal C is ineligible for NJDOT reimbursement.

The resolution of award must include a clause making the Award of Contract contingent on approval of the contractor by the NJDOT as this project is funded in part by municipal aid from the NJDOT.

VanCleafEngineering.com

Please Reply To:

TOMS RIVER NJ OFFICE

1705 NJ-37 • Toms River NJ 08753
732.573.0490 • Fax: 732.573.0499

With Other Offices In:

Hillsborough NJ • Lebanon NJ • Mt. Arlington NJ • Freehold NJ
Phillipsburg NJ • Hamilton NJ • Doylestown PA • Bethlehem PA
Mechanicsburg PA • Leesport PA • Newark DE

Should there be any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

VAN CLEEF ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC.



Millis J. Looney, PE, CME
Township Engineer

MJL/st

cc: Committee Members
ec: Veronica Laureigh, Clerk/Administrator
Rob Kraska, Director / DPW
Christopher J. Connor, Esq w/copy of bid documents, cconnors@dmmlawfirm.com

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
2019 MUNICIPAL AID GRANT
TOWNSHIP OF LACEY
NAUTILUS BOULEVARD, CAPSTAN DRIVE AND MICHELLE COURT ROAD

6/18/2020
PAGE 1 OF 4

Millis J Looney NJPE #35722

PROPOSAL A - Bid Tabulation

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt		Black Rock Enterprises		C.J. Hesse		Johnson Baran	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
A-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
A-2	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,360.76	\$9,360.76	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
A-3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,999.32	\$7,999.32	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
A-4	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, POLICE OFFICERS	MH	160	\$156.46	\$25,033.60	\$156.46	\$25,033.60	\$156.46	\$25,033.60	\$156.46	\$25,033.60	\$156.46	\$25,033.60
A-5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS "ROAD CONSTRUCTION AHEAD" 48" x 48", W20 - 1d	UNIT	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$0.01	\$0.12
A-6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS "ROAD CLOSED LOCAL TRAFFIC ONLY" 60" x 30", R11-3	UNIT	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$0.01	\$0.06
A-7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS "FLAGMAN SYMBOL" 36" x 36", W20-7A	UNIT	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$0.01	\$0.12
A-8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS "END ROAD WORK" 36" x 18", G20-2	UNIT	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02
A-9	TRAFFIC DRUMS	UNIT	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20
A-10	TEST PITS (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)	UNIT	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
A-11	REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING INLET BASIN WITH TYPE 'A' INCLUDING BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
A-12	REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING INLET BASIN WITH TYPE 'B' INCLUDING BICYCLE SAFE GRATE & ECO CURB PIECE	UNIT	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
A-13	REPLACE EXISTING INLET BASIN TYPE "B" GRATE WITH BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	7	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$340.00	\$2,380.00	\$335.00	\$2,345.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00
A-14	REPLACE EXISTING CURB PIECE WITH TYPE "N" ECO CURB PIECE	UNIT	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$475.00	\$475.00
A-15	REMOVE 12" CMP & REPLACE WITH 12" HDPE	LF	34	\$60.00	\$2,040.00	\$67.50	\$2,295.00	\$120.00	\$4,080.00	\$95.00	\$3,230.00	\$145.00	\$4,930.00
A-16	REMOVE 15" CMP & REPLACE WITH 15" HDPE	LF	68	\$65.00	\$4,420.00	\$70.00	\$4,760.00	\$140.00	\$9,520.00	\$97.00	\$6,596.00	\$160.00	\$10,880.00
A-17	REMOVE 15" CMP & REPLACE WITH 15" RCP CL IV	LF	34	\$200.00	\$6,800.00	\$80.00	\$2,720.00	\$160.00	\$5,440.00	\$78.00	\$2,652.00	\$150.00	\$5,100.00
A-18	REMOVE 18" CMP & REPLACE WITH 18" HDPE	LF	75	\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$72.50	\$5,437.50	\$170.00	\$12,750.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$175.00	\$13,125.00

NAUTILUS BOULEVARD

6/18/2020
PAGE 2 OF 4

PROPOSAL A - CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt		Black Rock Enterprises		C.J. Hesse		Johnson Baran	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
A-19	RECONSTRUCT EXISTING ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	SY	272	\$40.00	\$10,880.00	\$50.00	\$13,600.00	\$49.00	\$13,328.00	\$45.00	\$12,240.00	\$45.00	\$12,240.00
A-20	RECONSTRUCT EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	46	\$150.00	\$6,900.00	\$150.00	\$6,900.00	\$120.00	\$5,520.00	\$95.00	\$4,370.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00
A-21	RECONSTRUCT EXISTING PAVER DRIVEWAY	SY	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$160.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$165.00	\$2,475.00
A-22	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 6" THICK	SY	145	\$15.00	\$2,175.00	\$0.01	\$1.45	\$6.80	\$986.00	\$15.00	\$2,175.00	\$13.50	\$1,957.50
A-23	MILLING, VARIABLE DEPTH	SY	17410	\$3.00	\$52,230.00	\$3.10	\$53,971.00	\$2.85	\$49,618.50	\$2.70	\$47,007.00	\$4.75	\$82,697.50
A-24	TACK COAT	GAL	1225	\$2.25	\$2,756.25	\$3.00	\$3,675.00	\$3.00	\$3,675.00	\$3.50	\$4,287.50	\$0.01	\$12.25
A-25	SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M64 BASE COURSE, 3-INCHES THICK	TON	30	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$105.00	\$3,150.00
A-26	SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M64 SURFACE COURSE, 1 1/2-INCHES THICK	TON	1795	\$92.00	\$165,140.00	\$87.00	\$156,165.00	\$86.00	\$154,370.00	\$87.00	\$156,165.00	\$95.00	\$170,525.00
A-27	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB 8"x18"	LF	75	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$36.00	\$2,700.00	\$63.00	\$4,725.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00
A-28	RESET MANHOLE CASTING	UNIT	5	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$370.00	\$1,850.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
A-29	RESET WATER VALVE BOXES	UNIT	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
A-30	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 4-INCH WIDE WHITE, LONG LIFE (THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	7360	\$1.00	\$7,360.00	\$0.65	\$4,784.00	\$0.70	\$5,152.00	\$0.60	\$4,416.00	\$0.65	\$4,784.00
A-31	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 24-INCH WIDE WHITE, LONG LIFE (THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	160	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$3.95	\$632.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$3.60	\$576.00	\$3.75	\$600.00
A-32	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 4-INCH WIDE YELLOW, LONG LIFE (THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	7310	\$1.00	\$7,310.00	\$0.65	\$4,751.50	\$0.70	\$5,117.00	\$0.60	\$4,386.00	\$0.65	\$4,751.50
A-33	TOPSOILING, 4-INCHES THICK	SY	35	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$18.00	\$630.00	\$4.00	\$140.00
A-34	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING	SY	35	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$2.00	\$70.00	\$1.75	\$61.25	\$2.00	\$70.00
A-35	STRAW MULCHING	SY	35	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$2.00	\$70.00	\$1.25	\$43.75	\$0.01	\$0.35
A-36	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
A-37	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
PROPOSAL 'A' ESTIMATE:				\$388,139.85		\$344,313.13		\$368,030.44		\$389,723.94		\$411,997.32	

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
2020 MUNICIPAL AID PROGRAM
TOWNSHIP OF LACEY
CAPSTAN DRIVE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
PROPOSAL B - CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE

6/18/2020
PAGE 3 OF 4

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt		Black Rock Enterprises		C.J. Hesse		Johnson Baran	
						UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
B-1	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,887.87	\$8,887.87	\$11,850.00	\$11,850.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
B-2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
B-3	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, POLICE OFFICERS	MH	160	\$156.46	\$25,033.60	\$156.46	\$25,033.60	\$156.46	\$25,033.60	\$156.46	\$25,033.60	\$156.46	\$25,033.60
B-4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS "ROAD CONSTRUCTION AHEAD" 48" x 48", W20 - 1d	UNIT	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$0.01	\$0.06
B-5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS "ROAD CLOSED LOCAL TRAFFIC ONLY" 60" x 30", R11-3	UNIT	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04
B-6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS "FLAGMAN SYMBOL" 36" x 36", W20-7A	UNIT	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$0.01	\$0.06
B-7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS "END ROAD WORK" 36" x 18", G20-2	UNIT	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02
B-8	TRAFFIC DRUMS	UNIT	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20
B-9	TEST PITS (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)	UNIT	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.04
B-10	REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING INLET BASIN WITH TYPE 'E' INCLUDING BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
B-11	FURNISH & INSTALL DOGHOUSE INLET BASIN TYPE 'A' INCLUDING BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
B-12	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" HDPE	LF	146	\$60.00	\$8,760.00	\$50.00	\$7,300.00	\$55.00	\$8,030.00	\$44.00	\$6,424.00	\$150.00	\$21,900.00
B-13	REMOVE 12" CMP & REPLACE WITH 12" HDPE	LF	80	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$67.50	\$5,400.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$175.00	\$14,000.00
B-14	RECONSTRUCT EXISTING ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	SY	230	\$40.00	\$9,200.00	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$45.00	\$10,350.00	\$45.00	\$10,350.00	\$42.50	\$9,775.00
B-15	RECONSTRUCT EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	115	\$150.00	\$17,250.00	\$150.00	\$17,250.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	\$95.00	\$10,925.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00
B-16	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	55	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$0.01	\$0.55	\$8.00	\$440.00	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$13.50	\$742.50
B-17	MILLING, VARIABLE DEPTH	SY	16130	\$3.00	\$48,390.00	\$3.10	\$50,003.00	\$3.00	\$48,390.00	\$2.75	\$44,357.50	\$4.75	\$76,617.50
B-18	TACK COAT	GAL	1170	\$2.25	\$2,632.50	\$3.00	\$3,510.00	\$3.00	\$3,510.00	\$3.50	\$4,095.00	\$0.01	\$11.70
B-19	SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M64 BASE COURSE, 3-INCHES THICK	TON	15	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$105.00	\$1,575.00
B-20	SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M64 SURFACE COURSE, 1 1/2-INCHES THICK	TON	1755	\$92.00	\$161,460.00	\$87.00	\$152,685.00	\$87.00	\$152,685.00	\$87.00	\$152,685.00	\$95.00	\$166,725.00
B-21	RESET MANHOLE CASTINGS	UNIT	5	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
B-22	RESET WATER VALVE BOXES	UNIT	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$40.00	\$400.00

CAPSTAN DRIVE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
PROPOSAL B - CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE

6/18/2020
PAGE 4 OF 4

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt		Black Rock Enterprises		C.J. Hesse		Johnson Baran	
						UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
B-23	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 4-INCH WIDE WHITE, LONG LIFE (THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	5490	\$1.00	\$5,490.00	\$0.65	\$3,568.50	\$0.70	\$3,843.00	\$0.60	\$3,294.00	\$0.65	\$3,568.50
B-24	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 24-INCH WIDE WHITE, LONG LIFE (THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$3.95	\$118.50	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$3.60	\$108.00	\$3.75	\$112.50
B-25	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 4-INCH WIDE YELLOW, LONG LIFE (THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	2950	\$1.00	\$2,950.00	\$0.65	\$1,917.50	\$0.70	\$2,065.00	\$0.60	\$1,770.00	\$0.65	\$1,917.50
B-26	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
B-27	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
PROPOSAL 'B' ESTIMATE:				\$341,566.10		\$321,000.00		\$324,591.98		\$323,917.48		\$365,629.33	
PROPOSAL 'A' + PROPOSAL 'B' ESTIMATE:				\$729,705.95		\$665,313.13		\$692,622.42		\$713,641.42		\$777,626.54	

THE FOLLOWING BID ITEMS ARE INELIGIBLE FOR NJDOT REIMBURSEMENT

PROPOSAL C - CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt		Black Rock Enterprises		C.J. Hesse		Johnson Baran	
						UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
C-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
C-2	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,004.67	\$1,004.67	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
C-3	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, POLICE OFFICERS	MH	24	\$152.57	\$3,661.68	\$156.46	\$3,755.04	\$156.46	\$3,755.04	\$156.46	\$3,755.04	\$156.46	\$3,755.04
C-4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS "ROAD CONSTRUCTION AHEAD "	UNIT	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02
	48" x 48", W20 - 1d												
C-5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS "FLAGMAN SYMBOL "	UNIT	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02
	36" x 36", W20-7A												
C-6	RELOCATE EXISTING STOP SIGN	UNIT	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
C-7	REPLACE EXISTING INLET BASIN TYPE "B" GRATE WITH BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$470.00	\$1,880.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
C-8	MILLING, VARIABLE DEPTH	SY	3310	\$3.00	\$9,930.00	\$3.10	\$10,261.00	\$6.00	\$19,860.00	\$3.30	\$10,923.00	\$6.50	\$21,515.00
C-9	TACK COAT PG 64-22	GAL	225	\$2.25	\$506.25	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$3.50	\$787.50	\$0.01	\$2.25
C-10	SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M64	TON	395	\$90.00	\$35,550.00	\$87.00	\$34,365.00	\$98.00	\$38,710.00	\$90.00	\$35,550.00	\$105.00	\$41,475.00
C-11	SURFACE COURSE, 1 1/2-INCHES THICK TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 12-INCH WIDE WHITE, LONGLIFE (THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	15	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$3.95	\$59.25	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$3.60	\$54.00	\$3.75	\$56.25
PROPOSAL 'C' ESTIMATE:				\$57,247.93		\$52,600.00		\$75,010.08		\$58,019.58		\$73,453.58	
PROPOSAL 'A' + PROPOSAL 'B' + PROPOSAL 'C' ESTIMATE :				\$786,953.88		\$717,913.13		\$767,632.50		\$771,661.00		\$851,080.12	